3 Formal Small Industry 2077 28,337 65,257,163 348,550,597 
4 Non-Formal Small Industry 9,442 29.104 2,078,528 481,542,000 

Total 12,397 161,073 1,231,168,336 6 150.5917.102 

From table I above, the potential for large industries has fewer business units, namely 219 (two 
hundred and nineteen) by absorbing 7 workers. Meanwhile, medium industries are more numerous 
than large industries, the number of business units is 659 (six hundred and fifty). nine) by absorbing 
a workforce of 96. While small formal industries are more numerous than large and medium

[...]

industries, the number of business units is 2,077 (two thousand seventy seven) by absorbing a 
workforce of 28 and small non-formal industries are more than large industries , medium industry, 
and small formal industry, the number of business units is 9,442 (nine thousand four hundred and 
forty two) by absorbing 29 workers.7 Thus it can be seen that basically these small industries have 
a positive influence on the growth of the people's economy and of course they can become jobs. 
Related to small industries, in the previous paragraph there is 1 (one) variety which is located in